



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4107 OF 2022

Nitin Vaman Patil & Anr.

...Petitioners

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Raju M. Yamgar for the Petitioners.

Mrs. M. M. Deshmukh, APP for the Respondent (State).

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2024.

PC.:

. The learned counsel for the parties agree that Writ Petition No.4107 of 2022 does not form part of the connected matters that have been listed. The same is accordingly de-tagged.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)