

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Cri.Writ Petition No.4107 of 2022

Nitin Vaman Patil & Anr. ... Petitioners.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent.

Mr Shirish Gupte, Sr. Advocate a/w Raju Yamgar a/w Bharti
Lokhande for the petitioner.

Mr DJ Haldankar, APP for respondent/State.

Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 17 April 2024.

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before
appropriate Bench.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]