

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4107 OF 2022

Nitin Vaman Patil & Anr .. Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

Mr. Anant Vadgaonkar i/b. Mr.Raju M.Yamgar for the Petitioners.

Mr. N.B.Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.
DATE : 13th AUGUST, 2024.**

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2024.08.14
18:59:44 +0530

P.C. :

- 1) Learned Advocate for Petitioners seeks time.
- 2) Stand over to **8th October 2024.**
- 3) Ad interim order, to continue till then.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)