

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4107 OF 2022

Nitin Waman Patil

...Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Shirish Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Raju M. Yamgar with Ms. Bharti Lokhande for the Petitioner.

Ms. P. M. Dabholkar A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 8th OCTOBER, 2024

P. C. :

- . Learned A.P.P. seeks time.
- 2) Stand over to **26th November, 2024.**
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, shall be operative till the next date.

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]