

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4107 OF 2022**

Mr. Nitin Vaman Patil and anr. .... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra .... Respondent

Mr. Shirish Gupte, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Raju Yamgar for the Petitioners.  
Mr. N.B. Patil, APP for the State.

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2024**

**P.C. :-**

- . Stand over to 06<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.
- 2) Ad-interim relief granted vide Order dated 01<sup>st</sup> December 2022, shall continue to operate till the next date.

PREETI  
HEERO  
JAYANI

Digitally signed by  
PREETI HEERO  
JAYANI  
Date: 2024.11.28  
11:10:33 +0530

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**