

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4107 OF 2022

Nitin Vaman Patil and anr. Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra Respondent

Mr. Raju Yamgar for the Petitioners.
Mr. N.B. Patil, APP for the State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 17th DECEMBER, 2024

P.C. :-

. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners seeks leave to amend the Petition to implead the original informant as Respondent.

- 2) Leave to amend.
- 3) Amendment be carried out within three weeks from today.
- 4) Further, the learned Advocate for the Petitioners states that, the disputed documents have been referred to Handwriting Expert for opinion. The said report is awaited by the trial Court.
- 5) In view thereof, stand over to **10th March, 2025**.
- 6) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2024.12.19
12:43:22 +0530

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)