

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4107 OF 2022

Nitin Vaman Patil ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Bharti Lokhande i/by Mr. Raju M. Yamgar, for the  
Petitioner.

Ms. Sonal Dabholkar i/by Mr. Amol Mhatre, for the Respondent  
No.2.

Ms. Gauri S. Rao APP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK J**

**DATE : 21st July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 13/10/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**